FEATURES
ZXY PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1 2 3 4 5
A
B
C

WITH INTERRUPT OUTPUT, RESET, AND CONFIGURATION REGISTERS
SCPS151C–FEBRUARY 2007–REVISED JUNE 2007
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
QFN – RGT Reel of 3000 TCA6408RGTR ZWP
BGA – ZXY (Pb-free) Reel of 2500 TCA6408ZXYR PH408
–40°C to 85°C
Tube of 70 TCA6408PW
TSSOP – PW PH408
Reel of 2000 TCA6408PWR
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
The major benefit of this device is its wide VCC range. It can operate from 1.65-V to 5.5-V on the P port side and
on the SDA/SCL side. This allows the TCA6408 to interface with next-generation microprocessors and
microcontrollers on the SDA/SCL side, where supply levels are dropping down to conserve power. In contrast to
the dropping power supplies of microprocessors and microcontrollers, some PCB components such as LEDs
remain at a 5-V power supply.
The bidirectional voltage level translation in the TCA6408 is provided through VCCI. VCCI should be connected to